

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29706/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in SA No.1567/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMIT.OF MGT.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar Sharan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of  
th

operation of the order dated 28 July, 2009, passed by  
the learned Single Judge in W.P.58631 of 2007, and also  
the impugned order.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master