

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 29706/2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH DWIVEDI Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meantime, there will be stay
of operation of the common order dated 4th October,
2007, passed by the Additional Director of
Education (Secondary,) U.P. at Allahabad, to the
extent that the same operates against the
petitioners.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master