

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 29706/2009

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. .P. Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit which has been filed by the alleged contemnor. The alleged contemnor-Shri Om Prakash Dwivedi is present in court today, pursuant to the notice issued. His presence is dispensed with until further orders.

(Asnita Malhotra)  
Sr.PA(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master