

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.255 OF 2010 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.29706/2009

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH DWIVEDI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let  
this matter be adjourned till Monday week.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar