

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29706/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in SA No.1567/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMIT.OF MGT.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report ondefault)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr.D.K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Asha Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master