

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 29706/2009

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners in the contempt petition, time to file rejoinder is extended by a period of three weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|